PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Robert Huber				05/16/2012		
Bjorn Sorensen				07/12/2012		
Detlef Meier				05/29/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Name: Studer Professional Audio Systems GmbH					
Street Address:	Althardsr 30		-			
City:	Regensdorf					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-8105					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty		40.4000	Number			
Application Number: 13433		134338	905			
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	3176346	701				
Correspondence will be	sent via US Ma	il when	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	317-636-					
Email: Correspondent Name:			kshofer.com, shillis@brinkshofer.com			
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: Suite 1100						
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11336-2291			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sanders N. Hillis			
Total Attachments: 4 source=11336_2291_Assignment_Inventors_to_Studer#page1.tif source=11336_2291_Assignment_Inventors_to_Studer#page2.tif source=11336_2291_Assignment_Inventors_to_Studer#page3.tif source=11336_2291_Assignment_Inventors_to_Studer#page4.tif						

CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Huber a citizen of Switzerland who resides at Nassackerstr. 3, Schlieren 8952 Switzerland; Björn Sörensen a citizen of Germany who resides at Wuhrstr. 15, Zurich 8003 Switzerland; Detlef Meier a citizen of Switzerland who resides at Seestr. 69, Stäfa 8712 Switzerland ("Inventors") have made the inventions ("Inventions") described in the United States Patent Application entitled "AUDIO PROCESSING SYSTEM," filed in the U.S. Patent Office on March 29, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/433,905, and in the European Patent Application No. 11 160 535.8, filed in the European Patent Office on March 30, 2011 ("Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, STUDER PROFESSIONAL AUDIO SYSTEMS GmbH, a Swiss company having a place of business at Althardsr 30, Regensdorf, CH-8105 Switzerland ("Employer") employed the Inventors at the time the Inventions were made;

WHEREAS, the Inventors acknowledge that (1) an Unrestricted Claim of the Invention by the Employer occurred either at the time the Inventors initially presented the Inventions to the Employer, or as a result of an Unrestricted Claim of the Inventions by the Employer; and (2) the Unrestricted Claim was operative to transfer all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications to the Employer in accordance with Swiss law;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby confirm that the Employer owns all right, title and interest in the Inventions and Patent Applications and also confirms that any and all Patents granted for the Inventions in the United States of America, Europe, and all other countries or regions, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of any of the Patent Applications, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents, also vest in the Employer, and that the Employer shall have the full right to claim for any such Patents all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty, or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief,

Confirmation and Assignment: Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0719

including damages, profits, and injunctions, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of the Patents.

FURTHERMORE, to confirm full ownership by the Employer of the Inventions, Patent Applications, and Patents which may be granted for the Inventions, even against a contrary determination by any authority, including courts of the United States or any other country for any reason, the Inventors hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the Employer in exchange for compensation to the Inventors as required under Swiss law that is good, valuable, and legally sufficient, the receipt of which the Inventors hereby acknowledge, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications, and any and all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted for the Inventions or on the Patent Applications, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part of any of the Patent Applications, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of said Patents, as well as the full right to claim for any such Patents all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty, or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of the Patents.

The Inventors hereby authorize and requests each national Patent Office to issue the Patents to the Employer or to the successors, legal representatives, or assigns of the Employer.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Inventors have executed this Confirmation of Ownership and Assignment on the date shown below.

SIGNED by Inventor

)	
) Robert Huber	and the second sec
)	
1	

First Witness (Name)	Second Witness (Name)
A. V. Hills	a gesent
(date)	(date)
16/5/12	16 May 2012

Confirmation and Assignment: Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0720

	Zoin Eter
(Signature)	(Signature)
SIGNED by Inventor)) Björn Sörensen
)
) <u>42.07.2012</u> Date
Philipp Tschaunen First Witness (Name)	René Wussler
First Withess (Name)	Second Witness (Name)
12.07.2012	12.07.2012
(date)	12.07.2012 (date) X Mux Mux M
(Signature)	(Signature)
SIGNED by Inventor)) Detlef Meier))
	jDate
First Witness (Name)	Second Witness (Name)
(date)	(date)
(Signature)	(Signature)

Confirmation and Assignment: Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0721

(Signature)	(Signature)
SIGNED by Inventor)) Björn Sörensen
))Date
First Witness (Name)	Second Witness (Name)
(date)	(date)
(Signature)	(Signature)
SIGNED by Inventor).) Detlef Meier
) 23.5.12Date
Martin Meier	Peter Gelerth
First Witness (Name)	Second Witness (Name)
29.15.12 1	. 29/5/12
<u>29,5.12</u> (date)	(date)
(Signature)	(Signature)

Confirmation and Assignment: Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029000 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 09/21/2012